		APP-002
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: STATE BAR	NO.: 268728	FOR COURT USE ONLY
NAME: Anna M. Barvir		E EU ED
FIRM NAME: Michel & Associates, P.C.		E-FILED
STREET ADDRESS: 180 East Ocean Blvd., Suite 200		8/28/2018
CITY: Long Beach STATE: (
• •	(562) 216-4445	FRESNO COUNTY SUPERIOR COUR
E-MAIL ADDRESS: abarvir@michellawyers.com		Duy Vietorio Corboiol Deputy
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Plaintiffs Danny Villanueva, et al.		By: Victoria Carbajal, Deputy
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF FRESNO		
STREET ADDRESS: 1130 O Street		
MAILING ADDRESS: Same as street address.		
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Fresno, 93721-2220		
BRANCH NAME: B. F. Sisk Courthouse		
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Danny Villanueva, et al	•	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Xavier Becerra, et al.		
	OSS-APPEAL	CASE NUMBER:
(UNLIMITED CIVIL CAS		17CECG03093
(UNLIMITED CIVIL CAS	<u>=)</u>	
 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Plaintiffs appeals from the following judgment or order in this ca Judgment after jury trial Judgment after court trial Default judgment Judgment after an order granting a summary jud Judgment of dismissal under Code of Civil Proce 	se, which was entered o	on <i>(date)</i> : June 21. 2018
Judgment of dismissal after an order sustaining a		
An order after judgment under Code of Civil Prod	cedure, § 904.1(a)(2)	
An order or judgment under Code of Civil Proced		
Other (describe and specify code section that au	•	
Cities (describe and specify odde section that da	aronzoo ano appoary.	
2. For cross-appeals only:		
a. Date notice of appeal was filed in original appeal:		
b. Date superior court clerk mailed notice of original a	appeal:	
c. Court of Appeal case number (if known):		
Date: August 28, 2018		
Anna M. Barvir) (answer.
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)		(SIGNATURE OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY)
		Page 1 of 1

Form Approved for Optional Use Judicial Council of California APP-002 [Rev. January 1, 2017]

NOTICE OF APPEAL/CROSS-APPEAL (UNLIMITED CIVIL CASE) (Appellate)

Cal. Rules of Court, rule 8.100 www.courts.ca.gov

1 PROOF OF SERVICE 2 STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF FRESNO 3 4 I, Laura Palmerin, am employed in the City of Long Beach, Los Angeles County, California. I am over the age eighteen (18) years and am not a party to the within action. My 5 business address is 180 East Ocean Boulevard, Suite 200, Long Beach, California 90802. 6 On August 28, 2018, I served the foregoing document(s) described as: 7 NOTICE OF APPEAL (UNLIMITED CIVIL CASE) 8 on the interested parties in this action by placing 9 [] the original [X] a true and correct copy 10 thereof by the following means, addressed as follows: 11 P. Patty Li Attorneys for Defendants 12 patty.li@doj.ca.gov Deputy Attorney General 13 California Department of Justice Office of the Attorney General 14 455 Golden Gate Ave., Suite 11000 San Francisco, CA 94102 15 16 (BY MAIL) As follows: I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under the practice it would be deposited 17 with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Long Beach, California, in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, 18 service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing an affidavit. 19 Executed on August 28, 2018, at Long Beach, California. 20 (BY ELECTRONIC MAIL) As follows: I served a true and correct copy by 21 electronic transmission through OneLegal. Said transmission was reported and completed without 22 Executed on August 28, 2018, at Long Beach, California. 23 (STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of 24 California that the foregoing is true and correct. 25 26 27 28